Document Number: 88874 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Mar-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Low Profile Miniature Glass Passivated Single-Phase
Surface Mount Bridge Rectifiers
DFL15005S thru DFL1510S
Vishay General Semiconductor
New Product
FEATURES

°C/W
RθJL (1) 15
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
DFL1506S-E3/45 0.341 45 50 Tube
DFL1506S-E3/77 0.341 77 1500 13" diameter paper tape and reel
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
Ambient Temperature (°C)
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
50 Hz
Resistive or
Inductive Load
1 10 100
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
TJ = 150 °C
Single Sine-Wave
Number of Cycles at 50 Hz
P
ea
k
Fo
rw
ar
d
 S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Document Number: 88874 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Mar-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 3
DFL15005S thru DFL1510S
Vishay General Semiconductor
New Product
 Fig. 3 - Typical Forward Voltage Characteristics Per Diode
 Fig. 4 - Typical Reverse Characteristics Per Diode